
London Child Employment Network  
Contact Sheet - updated Friday, 9th October 2020 

 

P l ease  check  your  deta i l s  a nd  send  any  amendments  to  l u cy . jo nes@brom ley .go v . uk  
 

Barking & Dagenham 
Attendance Team 

2nd Floor Barking Town Hall 

1 Town Square 

Barking, Essex IG11 7LU 

Ms 

 

Ms 

Chris 

 

Liz 

Barnard 

(Licence Administrator) 

Kelly  

(supervisory role) 

tel: 020-8227-2151 

 

tel: 020-8227-2151 

 

 

christine.barnard@lbbd.gov.uk 

 

elizabeth.kelly@lbbd.gov.uk 

 

 

Barnet 
Education Welfare Team 

1st Floor Building 4 

North London Business Park 

Oakleigh Road South 

London N11 1NP. 

Mr 

Mr 

Will 

Trevor 

Adnams 

Orr 

tel: 020-8359-5290 

 

 

 

 

fax: 0870-889-6799 

will.adnams@barnet.gov.uk 

trevor.orr@barnet.gov.uk  

 

 

 

 

 

Bexley 
Education Welfare Service 
Civic Offices 1st Floor East Wing 

2 Watling Street 

Bexleyheath DA6 7AT. 

 

Ms 

Ms 

 

Susan 

Claire 

 

 

Garner  

Purchase 

tel: 020-3045-4441 

tel: 020-3045-4445 

fax: 020-8836-8483 

susan.garner@bexley.gov.uk 

claire.purchase@bexley.gov.uk 

ce@bexley.gov.uk  

 

Brent 
Education Welfare Service 

Brent Civic Centre 

Engineers Way 

Wembley HA9 0FJ. 

 

Team   tel: 020-8937-3324 

 

fax: 020-8937-3320 

child.employment@brent.gov.uk 

 

 

 

mailto:lucy.jones@bromley.gov.uk
mailto:chris.barnard@lbbd.gov.uk
mailto:elizabeth.kelly@lbbd.gov.uk
mailto:will.adnams@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:trevor.orr@barnet.gov.uk
mailto:san.garner@bexley.gov.uk
mailto:claire.purchase@bexley.gov.uk
mailto:ce@bexley.gov.uk
mailto:sona.ruparell@brent.gov.uk


Bromley  
Education Welfare Service 

1st Floor Stockwell Building    

Civic Centre  

Stockwell Close 

Bromley, Kent BR1 3UH. 

Mrs 

 

Lucy 

 

Jones (Secretary) 

 

 
             

tel: 020-8313-4120  

 

 

 

lucy.jones@bromley.gov.uk 

 
CE enquiries please use : 

child.performance@bromley.gov.uk  

 

 

 

Camden 
Education Welfare Service 

Children, Schools & Families  

Camden Town Hall 

Judd Street 

London WC1H 9JE. 

Mr 

 

 

 

Ms 

Ed 

 

 

 

Donna 

Magee 

(Chair) 

(Inspections) 

 

Dean 

 

 

tel: 020-7974-7152  

fax: 020-7974-5228 

ed.magee@camden.gov.uk 

 

CE enquiries please use generic 

email address : 

ce@camden.gov.uk 

 

City of London 
Early Years and Education 

Service 

North Wing, Guildhall 

PO BOX 270 

London EC2P 2EJ 

Mr 

 

Amrul Khan 

 

tel: 020-7332-3998 

 

 

 

 

fax: 020-7332-1621 

amrul.khan@cityoflondon.gov.uk 

 

Croydon 
Education Welfare Service 

Children, Families and Learning 

4th Floor, Zone A/B 

Bernard Weatherill House 

8 Mint Walk, Croydon CR0 1EA. 

Ms 

 

Paulette 

 

Simpson tel: 020-8726-6165 

                       

 

 

fax: 020-8726-0573 

paulette.simpson@croydon.gov.uk 

 

Please use : 
child.employment@croydon.gov.uk 

 

Ealing 
Education Social Work Service 

Perceval House, 14 - 16 

Uxbridge Road W5 2HL. 

Mr 

 

 

Ms 

John 

 

 

Samina 

O’Sullivan 

Inspections & Chaperones 

 

Ahmed (Licensing)  

tel: 020-8825-6109 

fax: 020-8825-5454 

tel: 020-8825-6167 

josullivan@ealing.gov.uk 

please use : 

childemployment@ealing.gov.uk 

sahmed@ealing.gov.uk 

mailto:lucy.jones@bromley.gov.uk
mailto:child.performance@bromley.gov.uk
mailto:ed.magee@camden.gov.uk
mailto:ce@camden.gov.uk
mailto:amrul.khan@cityoflondon.gov.uk
mailto:child.employment@croydon.gov.uk
mailto:josullivan@ealing.gov.uk
mailto:childemployment@ealing.gov.uk
mailto:sahmed@ealing.gov.uk


Enfield 
Admissions and Attendance 

Enfield Council 

Silver Street 

Enfield, Middlesex EN1 3XY. 

  Education Welfare Duty 

Officer 

tel: 020-8379-3745 

 

 

 

fax: 020-8379-3337 

ews@enfield.gov.uk 

ews@enfield.gcsx.gov.uk 

 

Essex  
Child Employment Team 

Education Welfare Service 

E2 Core 4 County Hall 

Chelmsford, Essex CM1 1QH. 

 

Ms 

Ms 

 

Trudi  

Jennifer 

 

Andrews 

Whitbread 

 

tel: 03330 131193 

tel: 03330 138967 

 

trudi.andrews@essex.gov.uk 
jennifer.whitbread@essex.gov.uk 

 

 
child.employment@essex.gov.uk 

Greenwich 
Children’s Services 

The Woolwich Centre 

35 Wellington Street 

London SE18 6HQ. 

Ms Sylvia Francis 

Duty number 

tel: 020-8921-8505 

tel: 020-8921-8510 

 

 

fax: 020-8921-8514 

child.employment@royalgreenwich.gov.u

k 

Hackney 
Education Attendance Service 

The Learning Trust 

1 Reading Lane 

Hackney E8 1GQ. 

 

Ms 

 

 

 

Carla 

 

 

 

DeLemos 

 

tel: 020-8820-7054 

 

 

 

fax: 020-8820-7516 

carla.delemos@learningtrust.co.uk  

 

 

 

 

Hammersmith & Fulham  
ACE Team 

2nd Floor, Green Zone 

Kensington Town Hall 

Hornton Street 

London W8 7NX. 

 

Ms 

 

Dawn 

 

Butts 
 

 

tel: 020-7745-6616  

 

 

 

dawn.butts@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

 

mailto:ews@enfield.gov.uk
mailto:ews@enfield.gcsx.gov.uk
mailto:trudi.andrews@essex.gov.uk
mailto:jennifer.whitbread@essex.gov.uk
mailto:child.employment@essex.gov.uk
mailto:child.employment@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
mailto:child.employment@royalgreenwich.gov.uk
mailto:carla.delemos@learningtrust.co.uk
mailto:dawn.butts@lbhf.gov.uk


Haringey   
Education Welfare Service  

4th Floor Alexandra House 

10 Station Road 

Wood Green 

London N22 7TR. 

Mr Iain Nicholson 

(Treasurer) 

 

tel: 020-8489-3477 

 

 

 

fax: 020-8489-3088 

iain.nicholson@haringey.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

Harrow 
Children’s Services 

2nd Floor South Wing 

Civic Centre Station Road 

Middlesex HA1 2XY. 

Ms 

Ms 

Ms 

 

 

Ingrid 

Pragna 

Bhruguni 

 

 

Small 

Bhatt  

Patel 

 

tel : 020-8736-6906 

tel : 020-8736-6461 

tel : 020-8424-1910 

 

fax : 020-8861-1816 

 

childperformance@harrow.gov.uk 

pragna.bhatt@harrow.gov.uk 

 

 

Havering 
Pupil Services 

9th Floor Mercury House 

Mercury Gardens 

Romford, Essex RM1 3SL. 

Ms 

 

Terri 

 

Savage 

 

tel: 01708-431-527 or 

 

 

fax: 01708-434-284 

terri.savage@havering.gov.uk 

childemployment@havering.gov.uk  

 
 

 

 

Hillingdon 
Participation Team 

Residents Services 

3N/04 Civic Centre 

High Street, Uxbridge 

Middlesex UB8 1UW. 

Sacha Bailey (applications team manager) 

Team 

 

 

 

tel: 01895-558-311 

 

 

 

fax: 01895-250-878 

sbailey1@hillingdon.gov.uk 

 

participationteam@hillingdon.gov.uk 

applicationsprocessingteam@hillingd

on.gov.uk   

 

 

Hounslow 
Hounslow Education Inclusion  

Hounslow House 

7 Bath Road 

Hounslow TW3 3EB. 

 

Ms 

 

 

Diane Dean tel: 020-8583-2753  

 

 

 

diane.dean@hounslow.gov.uk 

 
educationwelfare@hounslow.gov.uk  

mailto:iain.nicholson@haringey.gov.uk
mailto:child.performance@harrow.gov.uk
mailto:pragna.bhatt@harrow.gov.uk
mailto:verity.whiter@havering.gov.uk
mailto:childemployment@havering.gov.uk
mailto:participationteam@hillingdon.gov.uk
mailto:applicationsprocessingteam@hillingdon.gov.uk
mailto:applicationsprocessingteam@hillingdon.gov.uk
mailto:diane.dean@hounslow.gov.uk
mailto:educationwelfare@hounslow.gov.uk


Islington 
Pupil Services 

2nd Floor Laycock Wing 

222 Upper Street 

Islington 

London N1 1XR. 

PUPIL SERVICES 

Blair Courtnell (officer) 

Salma Rahman (manager) 

 

 

 

 

ACCESS AND 

ENGAGEMENT SERVICE 

(licence & chaperone 

enquiries) 

 

tel: 020-7527-3747 

 

tel: 020-7527-5894 

 

fax: 020-7527-6146  

pupilservices@islington.gov.uk 

 

salma.rahman@islington.gov.uk  

Kensington & Chelsea 
ACE Team 

2nd Floor, Green Zone 

Kensington Town Hall 

Hornton Street 

London W8 7NX 

Ms 

 

Angela 

 

Williams 

 
Bi Borough Children's 
Services   
(Royal Borough of Kensington and 
Chelsea, City of Westminster)  

tel: 020-7745-6441 

  

Tues/Weds/Fri 

 

angela.williams@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

please use: 

childlicensing@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

Kingston upon Thames 
Education Welfare Service 

Room 126 Guildhall 2 

Kingston upon Thames KT1 1EU. 

Miss 

 

Nash 

 

Kalyanji 

 

 

 

ews@achievingforchildren.org.uk  

Lambeth 
School Admissions & Child 

Employment Team 

Childrens Services 

PO Box 734 

Winchester SO23 5DG. 

 

Mr 

Ms 

Ms 

 

 

Curtis 

Natasha 

Ishbel 

 

 

Grant 

Roman 

Bouchez (manager) 

 

 

tel: 020-7926-9610 

 

fax: 020-7926-9502 

cgrant2@lambeth.gov.uk 

 

Please use generic email address: 
childemploymentteam@lambeth.gov.uk 

 

Lewisham 
Attendance & Inclusion 

2nd Floor Laurence House     

1 Catford Road 

Catford SE6 4RU. 

 

Ms Lorna Bleek tel: 020-8314-3904 

tel: 020-8314-6272 

 

 

 

fax: 020-8314-3879 

childemployment@lewisham.gov.uk 

mailto:pupilservices@islington.gov.uk
mailto:salma.rahman@islington.gov.uk
mailto:angela.williams@rbkc.gov.uk
mailto:childlicensing@rbkc.gov.uk
mailto:ews@achievingforchildren.org.uk
mailto:cgrant2@lambeth.gov.uk
mailto:childemploymentteam@lambeth.gov.uk
mailto:childemployment@lewisham.gov.uk


Merton 
Merton Education Authority 

The Civic Centre 

London Road 

Morden 

Surrey SM4 5DX. 

Ms 

Ms 

Avril 

Gill 

Borg 

Sapuppo 

tel: 020-8545-3650 

tel: 020-8545-4021 

 

 

 

fax: 020-8545-3443 

 

education.welfare@merton.gov.uk 

 

 

 

Newham 
Schools Attendance 

Management Service 

CYPS Operations 

Newham Dockside 

3rd Floor East Wing 

1000 Dockside Road 

London E16 2QU. 

 

Mr 

 

Chris 

 

Beven 

 

tel: 020-3373-0390 

 

fax: 020-8430-1043 

chris.beven@newham.gov.uk  

 

Please use: 
child.employment@newham.gov.uk  

 

Redbridge 
Lynton House 12th Floor 

255-259 High Road 

Ilford IG1 1NN. 

 

Mrs Debbie Scotland 

 

tel: 020 8708 6031 

 

 

 

 

childemployment@redbridge.gov.uk 

 

 

Richmond 
Family Support Service 

Education, Children’s & Cultural 

Services 

1st Floor Civic Centre 

44 York Street 

Twickenham TW1 3BZ. 

 

 

Miss 

 

Nash 

 

Kalyanji 

 

tel: 020-8487-5217 

 

 

 

 

 

 

nash.kalyanji@achievingforchildr

en.org.uk 

 

 

mailto:education.welfare@merton.gov.uk
mailto:chris.beven@newham.gov.uk
mailto:child.employment@newham.gov.uk
mailto:childemployment@redbridge.gov.uk
mailto:nash.kalyanji@achievingforchildren.org.uk
mailto:nash.kalyanji@achievingforchildren.org.uk


Slough 
School Services 

Slough Borough Council 

Landmark Place, High St, 

Slough SL1 1JL 

 

Mr Ish Akhtar tel: 01753-875-375 childemployment@slough.gov.uk 

 

Southwark 
Education Access 0-25 

P.O Box 64529  

London SE1P 5LX. 

Mr 

 

 

 

 

Cecil 

 

 

 

Lovemore 

 

tel: 020-7525-2702 

 

 

fax: 020-7525-2670 

ptl@southwark.gov.uk  

 

Surrey  
Surrey County Council 

Quadrant Court 

35 Guildford Road 

GU22 7QQ. 

 

Mrs 

Miss 

 

Kate 

Alex 

 

Butler 

Ford 

 

tel: 01483-517-838 

tel: 01483-517-838 

 

fax: 01483-517-627 

kate.butler@surreycc.gov.uk 

alexandra.ford@surreycc.gov.uk 
 

Please use: 

childemployment@surreycc.gov.uk 

Sutton 
Cognus Limited 

24 Denmark Road 

Carshalton 

Surrey SM5 2JG. 

 

Ms 

 

Jennie Johnson 

 

 

tel: 020-8323-0416 

mob: 07736-338-547 

 

 

 

 

childemployment@cognus.org.uk 

 

 

Thurrock 
Civic Offices 

New Road 

Grays 

Essex RM17 6SL 

 

Mr Frank Holohan tel: 01375-652-568 

 

fholohan@thurrock.gov.uk 

ews@thurrock.gov.uk 

 

mailto:childemployment@slough.gov.uk
mailto:ptl@southwark.gov.uk
mailto:kate.butler@surreycc.gov.uk
mailto:alexandra.ford@surreycc.gov.uk
mailto:childemployment@surreycc.gov.uk
mailto:rose.rhule@sutton.gov.uk
mailto:fholohan@thurrock.gov.uk
mailto:ews@thurrock.gov.uk


Tower Hamlets 
Pupil Services      

5th Floor Mulberry Place  

5 Clove Crescent 

Tower Hamlets E14 2BG. 

Ms 

Ms 

Ms 

Ms 

 

Sonia 

Hasina 

Serena 

Kimberley 

 

Rawlings 

Hussain (ML to April 20) 

John-Baptiste 

Stanislas 

tel: 020-7364-5006 

tel: 020-7364-4308 

tel: 020-7364-6150 

tel: 020-7364-4573 

fax: 020-7364-4311 

sonia.rawlings@towerhamlets.gov.uk 

hasina.hussain@towerhamlets.gov.uk 
serena.john-baptiste@towerhamlets.gov.uk 

kimberley.stanislas@towerhamlets.gov.uk 

please use: 

child.employment@towerhamlets.gov.uk    

Waltham Forest 
BACME 

Magistrates Building 

1 Farnan Avenue 

Walthamstow E17 4NX 

Miss 

 

Kunval 

 

Mehar 

 

tel: 020-8496-1718 

 

fax: 020-8539-2359 

kunval.mehar@walthamforest.gov.uk 

 

please use: 
bacme-referral@walthamforest.gov.uk  

 

Wandsworth  
Education Welfare Service 

Town Hall     

Wandsworth High Street 

Wandsworth     

London SW18 2PU. 

 

Mrs 

Mr 

Andrea 

Patrick 

Gordon 

Debrah 

tel: 020-8871-8287 

tel: 020-8871-8306 

 

 

 

fax: 020-8871-8304 

andrea.gordon@richmondandwan

dsworth.gov.uk 

patrick.debrah@richmondandwan

dsworth.gov.uk 

 

 

 

Westminster 
ACE Team 

2nd Floor, Green Zone 

Kensington Town Hall 

Hornton Street 

London W8 7NX. 

Ms 

 

 

Latoya 

 

Dyett 

 

tel : 020-7745-6612 

 

 

 

 

ldyett@westminster.gov.uk 

 

please use: 
childlicensing@westminster.gov.uk  

 

 

Bi Borough Children's Services   
(Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea, City of Westminster)  

Westminster 

Magistrates Court  
Central Group, HMCTS 

181 Marylebone Road 

London NW1 5BR. 

Suji 

Applications Department 

Annie/Karishna 

Administration Officers 

tel: 020-3126-3020 

 

tel: 020-3126-3050/55 

westminster.ij@Justice.gov.uk 

 

For queries concerning the licensing of children abroad. 

 

mailto:sonia.rawlings@towerhamlets.gov.uk
mailto:hasina.hussain@towerhamlets.gov.uk
mailto:Michaela.alexander@towerhamlets.gov.uk
mailto:kimberley.stanislas@towerhamlets.gov.uk
mailto:child.employment@tyowerhamlets.gov.uk
mailto:kunval.mehar@walthamforest.gov.uk
mailto:bacme-referral@walthamforest.gov.uk
mailto:andrea.gordon@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:andrea.gordon@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:ldyett@westminster.gov.uk
mailto:childlicensing@westminster.gov.uk
mailto:westminster.ij@Justice.gov.uk

